
PTFD Fire and EMS 2020 2021 2022 2023
2024        

estimated
2025        

estimated

RECEIPTS - Operations
Property Taxes 5,972,291$             6,278,528$             6,512,808$             6,529,100$             6,638,530$             6,620,000$             
TIF - City of New Albany 1,203,428$             1,453,000$             1,522,571$             1,457,010$             1,450,000$             1,450,000$             
EMS Fees 347,633$                 351,583$                 387,409$                 484,674$                 480,000$                 480,000$                 
Inspection Fees 11,504$                    750$                          24,242$                    26,217$                    20,000$                    25,000$                    
Grants 400$                          4,083$                      1,000$                      148,000$                 -$                            -$                            
Donations 20,663$                    15,639$                    -$                            7,632$                      -$                            -$                            
Rent 38,600$                    56,716$                    42,584$                    43,688$                    45,278$                    45,278$                    
Sale of Assets 9,148$                      15,082$                    7,600$                      -$                            -$                            -$                            
Other 264,591$                 11,403$                    15,229$                    36,448$                    35,000$                    35,000$                    
Total Operations 7,868,257$           8,186,784$           8,513,443$           8,732,770$           8,668,808$           8,655,278$           

RECEIPTS - Capital 350,000$               445,000$               400,000$               559,498$               -$                          240,000$               

Grand Total Receipts 8,218,257$           8,631,784$           8,913,443$           9,292,268$           8,668,808$           8,895,278$           

EXPENDITURES - Operations
Salaries & Benefits 6,178,737$             6,076,892$             6,885,624$             7,670,785$             8,301,867$             8,694,619$             
Supplies 109,543$                 103,961$                 157,928$                 153,689$                 189,600$                 189,600$                 
Tools & Equipment 28,150$                    27,676$                    15,987$                    183,064$                 198,000$                 205,000$                 
Repairs & Maintenance 107,748$                 115,324$                 119,202$                 149,020$                 176,500$                 183,500$                 
Buildings & Additions 23,899$                    51,815$                    245,839$                 472,626$                 420,000$                 300,000$                 
Insurance 37,327$                    35,482$                    37,036$                    45,298$                    47,270$                    48,270$                    
Utilities & IT 76,709$                    89,628$                    111,610$                 118,569$                 156,100$                 156,758$                 
Dispatching 156,799$                 161,503$                 166,348$                 176,329$                 187,000$                 199,000$                 
Grant expense -$                            -$                            -$                            129,870$                 18,130$                    -$                            
Training & Dues 38,299$                    39,811$                    58,610$                    51,499$                    66,500$                    66,000$                    
Audit 83,911$                    84,915$                    90,492$                    86,211$                    94,000$                    94,000$                    
EMS Billing 18,472$                    17,587$                    18,280$                    24,179$                    25,000$                    25,000$                    
Transfers 350,000$                 446,553$                 400,590$                 550,000$                 -$                            240,000$                 
Other 121,841$                 73,319$                    128,067$                 188,698$                 134,800$                 135,800$                 
Total Operations 7,331,435$           7,324,464$           8,435,612$           9,999,838$           10,014,767$        10,537,547$        

EXPENDITURES - Capital 347,609$               76,314$                  167,417$               438,517$               440,000$               431,000$               

Grand Total Expenditures 7,679,044$           7,400,778$           8,603,028$           10,438,354$        10,454,767$        10,968,547$        

NET 539,213$               1,231,006$           310,415$               (1,146,087)$         (1,785,960)$         (2,073,269)$         

Beginning Balance 3,148,071$             3,687,284$             4,918,290$             5,228,705$             4,082,617$             2,296,658$             
Ending Balance 3,687,284$             4,918,290$             5,228,705$             4,082,617$             2,296,658$             223,389$                 


